sf- PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)				ΞT	U.S. DEPARTM U.S. Patent	ENT OF CC		
OMB No. 065	51-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1023673	555	•	7.16.6	Docket N	lo. 284662	
Tab setting	gs ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼	▼	▼	~ 10.0	<u>,</u>	▼	
To the H	onorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the att	ached original	documents or cop	by thereof.		
1. Name of o	Name of conveying party(ies): Mariana HDD B.V.			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V.				
☐ Ge ☑ Co	dividual(s) eneral Partnership orporation- Netherlands her	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Street <i>F</i> City: <u>A</u>	l Address: Address:_ <u>Posl</u> <u>msterdam</u> Sta		Zip: 107	08F10	
Additional na	mes(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	Associ	iation			<u> </u>	
3. Nature of	conveyance:)		5	
☐ Se	signment curity Agreement her on Date: <u>December 31</u>	Merger Change of Name	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation- Netherlands □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
A. Trac	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/210,253			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 839, 786 2,454,684 2,626,795 2,405,889) attached □ Yes ☒ No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5				
Morrison 425 Marl	Rosemary S. Tarlton Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482		7. Total fee (37 CR 3.41)\$_140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account our reference number 28466.0000002					
			8. Deposit ac	count number				
01 FC:8521 40.0	40.00 CH 100.00 CN		03-1952 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE					
To a cop Ro	semary S. Tarlton me of Person Signing	168	nature		Februa	ary <i>IP</i> , 200 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

542/rwc/71052917 12-12-2002statutenwijzigingEng.doc

UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATION DEED OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF MARIANA HDD B.V.

On this day, the [thirty-first] day of December two thousand and two appears before me, **, notaris (civil-law notary) practising in Amsterdam:

**

The person appearing declares that on ** two thousand and two the sole shareholder of Mariana HDD B.V., a private company with limited liability, with corporate seat in Amsterdam and address at: 1066 VH Amsterdam, Johan Huizingalaan 765, resolved to amend the articles of association of this company and to authorise the person appearing to execute this deed.

Pursuant to those resolutions the person appearing declares that she amends the company's articles of association as follows:

Article 1, first sentence shall be amended as follows:
The name of the private company with limited liability is:
Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V.

Article 3, paragraph 1 shall be amended as follows:

3.1. The authorised share capital of the company amounts to seventy million eighteen thousand euro (EUR 70,018,000). It is divided into seven thousand (7,000) ordinary shares B of ten thousand euro (EUR 10,000) each, three thousand (3,000) preference shares A of one euro (EUR 1) each and fifteen (15) preference shares C, of one thousand euro (EUR 1,000) each.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0698

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the applications/registrations of:

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V. (by name change from Mariana HDD B.V.)

Marks:

ADSTAR

TRAVELSTAR ULTRASTAR MICRODRIVE

HARD DRIVE FITNESS CLUB and Design

Reg. Nos.:

1,839,786

2,454,684

2,405,889 2,626,795

Serial Nos.:

76,210,253

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Commissioner:

Please appoint Rosemary Tarlton, whose postal address is Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market Street, San Francisco, California 94105-2482, as representative for Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V. upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

2/3/03

Date

Signature

408-256-2128

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

Telephone No.

DOUGLAS MILLETT

IP LAW COUNSEL

Print Name and Title

sf-1401936

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0699